

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-197 Version: 1 Name: Appointment Announcement and Resume of Chris

Lindberg

Type:AppointmentStatus:ConfirmedFile created:2/13/2012In control:County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 3/15/2012

Title: From the County Executive, appointing Mr. Chris Lindberg to the position of Director of Information

Management Services Division - Department of Administrative Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Appointment, 2. CB Resolution, 3. Audio F&A 03/08/12

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2012	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	CONFIRMED	Pass
3/15/2012	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	REFERRED	Fail
3/8/2012	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIRMATION	Pass
2/17/2012	1	Board Chairman	ASSIGNED	

From the County Executive, appointing Mr. Chris Lindberg to the position of Director of Information Management Services Division - Department of Administrative Services.

Pursuant to Sec. 59.17(2)(b) Wis. Stats, and subject to confirmation of your Honorable Body, I am pleased to appoint Mr. Chris Lindberg to the position of Director of Information Management Services Division for Milwaukee County.

Mr. Lindberg will bring Milwaukee County a depth of experience in strategic planning, technical architecture, content/knowledge management and the implementation of enterprise-grade solutions. While working for as an executive and senior manager in information technology he has managed multi-million dollar budgets and projects. Mr.Lindberg's vision and leadership will further IMSD's goals to serve Milwaukee County Departments and taxpayers.

I am forwarding a copy of Mr. Lindberg's resume to you. You will be hearing from Mr. Lindberg to meet with each of you prior to his confirmation vote.

I am confident that Mr. Lindberg will bring the leadership and vision needed to Information Management Services and I urge you to give this appointment your favorable consideration.

File #: 12-197, Version: 1

Sincerely,

Chris Abele